RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 1979.007US1	Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Paul B. Ramsay	Name: Honda Motor Co., Ltd.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No	Street Address: 1-1, Minamiaoyama 2-chome		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Minatao-Ku <u>Tokyo 107-</u> 8556 Japan		
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No		
Execution Date: March 9, 2004			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic	eation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Serial No. 10/698,857, filed October 31, 2003			
Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Daniel J. Kluth	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>		
Address: Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MN 55402	[X]Enclosed[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit account number:19-0743		
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
•	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
Daniel J. Kluth/Reg. No. 32,146 Name of Person Signing 8ign	Daniel J. Klutt 12-20-04		
Tot	tal number of pages including cover sheet: 3		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	ormation to:		

PATENT REEL: 015477 FRAME: 0901

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Paul B. RAMSAY (hereinafter referred to as 'ASSIGNOR'), whose full post office address is 6 Willis Drive, Alliston, Ontario, L9R 1A2, CANADA, made an invention entitled FLUID BALANCED PAINT SYSTEM the specification of which was filed in the United States Patent Office on October 31, 2003 under serial number 10/698,857, (hereinafter referred to as the United States Patent Application);

AND WHEREAS, HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD. (hereinsfter referred to as 'ASSIGNEE'), whose full post office address is 1-1, Minamiaoyama, 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8556, Japan is, desirous of acquiring and has acquired, from the said ASSIGNOR, his full right, title and interest in and to the said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to him in hand paid by the said ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that he has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention for all countries and in and to the said United States Patent Application and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States, and in and to any corresponding patents and patent applications therefor in Canada and other countries;

AND the said ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue. United States Letters Patent for the said invention to the said ASSIGNEE for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which United States Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made;

I hereby undertake without liability at any time upon request to do everything legally possible to assist the said ASSIGNEE in the filing and prosecution of any patent application relating to the said invention in any country, to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title of the said ASSIGNEE to the invention in any country, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said ASSIGNEE.

SIGNED at Alligion, Out; this I day of March 2004.	
Paul B. RAMSAY	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS	
I, Mile & Most full post office address is	
37 KEVIN CR. THORNOW DUTTERIO	
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Paul B. RAMSAY, who is person to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.	ally known to mo
SIGNED at Mon Out, this 9 day of Mar., 2004.	
Wee Mont	
Signature of Witness	

PATENT REEL: 015477 FRAME: 0902

SIGNED at on behalf of the said ASSIGNEE: I	VANDA LICATOR CO	, this day of	, 2004, for and
on behalf of the said ASSIGNEE: I	HONDA MOTOR CO.,	LID.	•
		•	
A second			
Full Name: M.	- grand	s^{2}	a surviva and a survival and a survi
The state of the s	-··· ·		
Capacity :			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	STATEMENT OF \	VITNESS	
· ",		_, whose full post o	office address is
hereby declare that I was personally	number and did see	•	
who is personally known to me to be for and on behalf of the said ASSIG	e the person in the attac	hed assignment, dul	y sign and execute the same
SIGNED at	, this day of	, 2004.	
Signature of Witness			

RECORDED: 12/20/2004

PATENT REEL: 015477 FRAME: 0903